The Company is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from investments held by the Company and
classified in the Statement of Financial Position as financial assets at fair value through profit or loss.

The Company seeks to manage and constrain market risk by holding a diversified portfolio of typically between
20 and 40 ASX listed companies and holding cash of up to 75%.

The Company's investment sector as at 30 June is as below:

2020 2019
Sector (%) (%)

Information technology 13 21
Financial services 22 12
Energy - 8
Health care 5 10
Consumer staples - 3
Industrials 13 13
Consumer discretionary 11 27
Materials 27 -
Telecommunications services 7 3
Unlisted 2 3
Total 100 100

As at 30 June 2020, the Company held shares in City Chic Collective Limited (ASX: CCX) which represented
over 5% of the portfolio (2019: shares in Afterpay Touch Group Limited (ASX: APT) and Nearmap Limited
(ASX: NEA) which represented over 5% of the portfolio).

Sensitivity
The following table illustrates the effect on the Company's equity from possible changes in other market risk that
were reasonably possible based on the risk the Company was exposed to at reporting date, assuming a flat tax
rate of 30 per cent:

Impact on post-tax loss
2020
$'000

2019
$'000

Decrease 5% (739) (1,168)
Increase 5% 739 1,168
Decrease 10% (1,478) (2,337)
Increase 10% 1,478 2,337

Post-tax loss for the year would increase/(decrease) as a result of gains/(losses) on equity securities classified as
at fair value through profit or loss.

At balance date, the equity securities net portfolio position was $20,870,000 (2019: $33,383,000).

25

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Glennon Small Companies Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

(continued)

3 Financial risk management (continued)
(a) Market risk (continued)

(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
The Company's interest bearing financial assets expose it to risks associated with the effects of fluctuations in the
prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. The risk is measured using
sensitivity analysis.

At 30 June 2020
Floating

interest rate
Fixed

interest rate
Non-interest